S-1002 Series
VOLTAGE DETECTOR WITH SENSE PIN
© ABLIC Inc., 2014-2016 Rev.1.1_03
 1
The S-1002 Series is a high-accuracy voltage detector developed using CMOS technology. The detection voltage is fixed
internally with an accuracy of 1.0% (VDET(S)  2.2 V). It operates with current consumption of 500 nA typ.
Apart from the power supply pin, the detection voltage input pin (SENSE pin) is also prepared, so the output is stable even

Table 2  Package Drawing Codes
Package Name Dimension Tape Reel
SOT-23-5 MP005-A-P-SD MP005-A-C-SD MP005-A-R-SD
SC-82AB NP004-A-P-SD
NP004-A-C-SD
NP004-A-C-S1
NP004-A-R-SD
VOLTAGE DETECTOR WITH SENSE PIN
S-1002 Series Rev.1.1_03
 4
4.  Product name list
4. 1  S-1002 Series NA type
Output form: Nch open-drain output (Active "L")
Table 3
Detection Voltage SOT-23-5
1.0 V  22 mV S-1002NA10I-M5T1U
1.1 V  22 mV S-1002NA11I-M5T1U
1.2 V  22 mV S-1002NA12I-M5T1U
1.3 V  22 mV S-1002NA13I-M5T1U
1.4 V  22 mV S-1002NA14I-M5T1U
1.5 V  22 mV S-1002NA15I-M5T1U
1.6 V  22 mV S-1002NA16I-M5T1U
1.7 V  22 mV S-1002NA17I-M5T1U
1.8 V  22 mV S-1002NA18I-M5T1U
1.9 V  22 mV S-1002NA19I-M5T1U
2.0 V  22 mV S-1002NA20I-M5T1U
2.1 V  22 mV S-1002NA21I-M5T1U
2.2 V  1.0% S-1002NA22I-M5T1U
2.3 V  1.0% S-1002NA23I-M5T1U
2.4 V  1.0% S-1002NA24I-M5T1U
2.5 V  1.0% S-1002NA25I-M5T1U
2.6 V  1.0% S-1002NA26I-M5T1U
2.7 V  1.0% S-1002NA27I-M5T1U
2.8 V  1.0% S-1002NA28I-M5T1U
2.9 V  1.0% S-1002NA29I-M5T1U
3.0 V  1.0% S-1002NA30I-M5T1U
3.1 V  1.0% S-1002NA31I-M5T1U
3.2 V  1.0% S-1002NA32I-M5T1U
3.3 V  1.0% S-1002NA33I-M5T1U
3.4 V  1.0% S-1002NA34I-M5T1U
3.5 V  1.0% S-1002NA35I-M5T1U
3.6 V  1.0% S-1002NA36I-M5T1U
3.7 V  1.0% S-1002NA37I-M5T1U
3.8 V  1.0% S-1002NA38I-M5T1U
3.9 V  1.0% S-1002NA39I-M5T1U
4.0 V  1.0% S-1002NA40I-M5T1U
4.1 V  1.0% S-1002NA41I-M5T1U
4.2 V  1.0% S-1002NA42I-M5T1U
4.3 V  1.0% S-1002NA43I-M5T1U
4.4 V  1.0% S-1002NA44I-M5T1U
4.5 V  1.0% S-1002NA45I-M5T1U
4.6 V  1.0% S-1002NA46I-M5T1U
4.7 V  1.0% S-1002NA47I-M5T1U
4.8 V  1.0% S-1002NA48I-M5T1U
4.9 V  1.0% S-1002NA49I-M5T1U
5.0 V  1.0% S-1002NA50I-M5T1U
VOLTAGE DETECTOR WITH SENSE PIN
Rev.1.1_03 S-1002 Series
 5
4. 2  S-1002 Series NB type
Output form: Nch open-drain output (Active "L")
Table 4
Detection Voltage SOT-23-5 SC-82AB
1.0 V  22 mV S-1002NB10I-M5T1U S-1002NB10I-N4T1U
1.1 V  22 mV S-1002NB11I-M5T1U S-1002NB11I-N4T1U
1.2 V  22 mV S-1002NB12I-M5T1U S-1002NB12I-N4T1U
1.3 V  22 mV S-1002NB13I-M5T1U S-1002NB13I-N4T1U
1.4 V  22 mV S-1002NB14I-M5T1U S-1002NB14I-N4T1U
1.5 V  22 mV S-1002NB15I-M5T1U S-1002NB15I-N4T1U
1.6 V  22 mV S-1002NB16I-M5T1U S-1002NB16I-N4T1U
1.7 V  22 mV S-1002NB17I-M5T1U S-1002NB17I-N4T1U
1.8 V  22 mV S-1002NB18I-M5T1U S-1002NB18I-N4T1U
1.9 V  22 mV S-1002NB19I-M5T1U S-1002NB19I-N4T1U
2.0 V  22 mV S-1002NB20I-M5T1U S-1002NB20I-N4T1U
2.1 V  22 mV S-1002NB21I-M5T1U S-1002NB21I-N4T1U
2.2 V  1.0% S-1002NB22I-M5T1U S-1002NB22I-N4T1U
2.3 V  1.0% S-1002NB23I-M5T1U S-1002NB23I-N4T1U
2.4 V  1.0% S-1002NB24I-M5T1U S-1002NB24I-N4T1U
2.5 V  1.0% S-1002NB25I-M5T1U S-1002NB25I-N4T1U
2.6 V  1.0% S-1002NB26I-M5T1U S-1002NB26I-N4T1U
2.7 V  1.0% S-1002NB27I-M5T1U S-1002NB27I-N4T1U
2.8 V  1.0% S-1002NB28I-M5T1U S-1002NB28I-N4T1U
2.9 V  1.0% S-1002NB29I-M5T1U S-1002NB29I-N4T1U
3.0 V  1.0% S-1002NB30I-M5T1U S-1002NB30I-N4T1U
3.1 V  1.0% S-1002NB31I-M5T1U S-1002NB31I-N4T1U
3.2 V  1.0% S-1002NB32I-M5T1U S-1002NB32I-N4T1U
3.3 V  1.0% S-1002NB33I-M5T1U S-1002NB33I-N4T1U
3.4 V  1.0% S-1002NB34I-M5T1U S-1002NB34I-N4T1U
3.5 V  1.0% S-1002NB35I-M5T1U S-1002NB35I-N4T1U
3.6 V  1.0% S-1002NB36I-M5T1U S-1002NB36I-N4T1U
3.7 V  1.0% S-1002NB37I-M5T1U S-1002NB37I-N4T1U
3.8 V  1.0% S-1002NB38I-M5T1U S-1002NB38I-N4T1U
3.9 V  1.0% S-1002NB39I-M5T1U S-1002NB39I-N4T1U
4.0 V  1.0% S-1002NB40I-M5T1U S-1002NB40I-N4T1U
4.1 V  1.0% S-1002NB41I-M5T1U S-1002NB41I-N4T1U
4.2 V  1.0% S-1002NB42I-M5T1U S-1002NB42I-N4T1U
4.3 V  1.0% S-1002NB43I-M5T1U S-1002NB43I-N4T1U
4.4 V  1.0% S-1002NB44I-M5T1U S-1002NB44I-N4T1U
4.5 V  1.0% S-1002NB45I-M5T1U S-1002NB45I-N4T1U
4.6 V  1.0% S-1002NB46I-M5T1U S-1002NB46I-N4T1U
4.7 V  1.0% S-1002NB47I-M5T1U S-1002NB47I-N4T1U
4.8 V  1.0% S-1002NB48I-M5T1U S-1002NB48I-N4T1U
4.9 V  1.0% S-1002NB49I-M5T1U S-1002NB49I-N4T1U
5.0 V  1.0% S-1002NB50I-M5T1U S-1002NB50I-N4T1U
VOLTAGE DETECTOR WITH SENSE PIN
S-1002 Series Rev.1.1_03
 6
4. 3  S-1002 Series CA type
Output form: CMOS output (Active "L")
Table 5
Detection Voltage SOT-23-5
1.0 V  22 mV S-1002CA10I-M5T1U
1.1 V  22 mV S-1002CA11I-M5T1U
1.2 V  22 mV S-1002CA12I-M5T1U
1.3 V  22 mV S-1002CA13I-M5T1U
1.4 V  22 mV S-1002CA14I-M5T1U
1.5 V  22 mV S-1002CA15I-M5T1U
1.6 V  22 mV S-1002CA16I-M5T1U
1.7 V  22 mV S-1002CA17I-M5T1U
1.8 V  22 mV S-1002CA18I-M5T1U
1.9 V  22 mV S-1002CA19I-M5T1U
2.0 V  22 mV S-1002CA20I-M5T1U
2.1 V  22 mV S-1002CA21I-M5T1U
2.2 V  1.0% S-1002CA22I-M5T1U
2.3 V  1.0% S-1002CA23I-M5T1U
2.4 V  1.0% S-1002CA24I-M5T1U
2.5 V  1.0% S-1002CA25I-M5T1U
2.6 V  1.0% S-1002CA26I-M5T1U
2.7 V  1.0% S-1002CA27I-M5T1U
2.8 V  1.0% S-1002CA28I-M5T1U
2.9 V  1.0% S-1002CA29I-M5T1U
3.0 V  1.0% S-1002CA30I-M5T1U
3.1 V  1.0% S-1002CA31I-M5T1U
3.2 V  1.0% S-1002CA32I-M5T1U
3.3 V  1.0% S-1002CA33I-M5T1U
3.4 V  1.0% S-1002CA34I-M5T1U
3.5 V  1.0% S-1002CA35I-M5T1U
3.6 V  1.0% S-1002CA36I-M5T1U
3.7 V  1.0% S-1002CA37I-M5T1U
3.8 V  1.0% S-1002CA38I-M5T1U
3.9 V  1.0% S-1002CA39I-M5T1U
4.0 V  1.0% S-1002CA40I-M5T1U
4.1 V  1.0% S-1002CA41I-M5T1U
4.2 V  1.0% S-1002CA42I-M5T1U
4.3 V  1.0% S-1002CA43I-M5T1U
4.4 V  1.0% S-1002CA44I-M5T1U
4.5 V  1.0% S-1002CA45I-M5T1U
4.6 V  1.0% S-1002CA46I-M5T1U
4.7 V  1.0% S-1002CA47I-M5T1U
4.8 V  1.0% S-1002CA48I-M5T1U
4.9 V  1.0% S-1002CA49I-M5T1U
5.0 V  1.0% S-1002CA50I-M5T1U

VOLTAGE DETECTOR WITH SENSE PIN
Rev.1.1_03 S-1002 Series
 7
4. 4  S-1002 Series CB type
Output form: CMOS output (Active "L")
Table 6
Detection Voltage SOT-23-5 SC-82AB
1.0 V  22 mV S-1002CB10I-M5T1U S-1002CB10I-N4T1U
1.1 V  22 mV S-1002CB11I-M5T1U S-1002CB11I-N4T1U
1.2 V  22 mV S-1002CB12I-M5T1U S-1002CB12I-N4T1U
1.3 V  22 mV S-1002CB13I-M5T1U S-1002CB13I-N4T1U
1.4 V  22 mV S-1002CB14I-M5T1U S-1002CB14I-N4T1U
1.5 V  22 mV S-1002CB15I-M5T1U S-1002CB15I-N4T1U
1.6 V  22 mV S-1002CB16I-M5T1U S-1002CB16I-N4T1U
1.7 V  22 mV S-1002CB17I-M5T1U S-1002CB17I-N4T1U
1.8 V  22 mV S-1002CB18I-M5T1U S-1002CB18I-N4T1U
1.9 V  22 mV S-1002CB19I-M5T1U S-1002CB19I-N4T1U
2.0 V  22 mV S-1002CB20I-M5T1U S-1002CB20I-N4T1U
2.1 V  22 mV S-1002CB21I-M5T1U S-1002CB21I-N4T1U
2.2 V  1.0% S-1002CB22I-M5T1U S-1002CB22I-N4T1U
2.3 V  1.0% S-1002CB23I-M5T1U S-1002CB23I-N4T1U
2.4 V  1.0% S-1002CB24I-M5T1U S-1002CB24I-N4T1U
2.5 V  1.0% S-1002CB25I-M5T1U S-1002CB25I-N4T1U
2.6 V  1.0% S-1002CB26I-M5T1U S-1002CB26I-N4T1U
2.7 V  1.0% S-1002CB27I-M5T1U S-1002CB27I-N4T1U
2.8 V  1.0% S-1002CB28I-M5T1U S-1002CB28I-N4T1U
2.9 V  1.0% S-1002CB29I-M5T1U S-1002CB29I-N4T1U
3.0 V  1.0% S-1002CB30I-M5T1U S-1002CB30I-N4T1U
3.1 V  1.0% S-1002CB31I-M5T1U S-1002CB31I-N4T1U
3.2 V  1.0% S-1002CB32I-M5T1U S-1002CB32I-N4T1U
3.3 V  1.0% S-1002CB33I-M5T1U S-1002CB33I-N4T1U
3.4 V  1.0% S-1002CB34I-M5T1U S-1002CB34I-N4T1U
3.5 V  1.0% S-1002CB35I-M5T1U S-1002CB35I-N4T1U
3.6 V  1.0% S-1002CB36I-M5T1U S-1002CB36I-N4T1U
3.7 V  1.0% S-1002CB37I-M5T1U S-1002CB37I-N4T1U
3.8 V  1.0% S-1002CB38I-M5T1U S-1002CB38I-N4T1U
3.9 V  1.0% S-1002CB39I-M5T1U S-1002CB39I-N4T1U
4.0 V  1.0% S-1002CB40I-M5T1U S-1002CB40I-N4T1U
4.1 V  1.0% S-1002CB41I-M5T1U S-1002CB41I-N4T1U
4.2 V  1.0% S-1002CB42I-M5T1U S-1002CB42I-N4T1U
4.3 V  1.0% S-1002CB43I-M5T1U S-1002CB43I-N4T1U
4.4 V  1.0% S-1002CB44I-M5T1U S-1002CB44I-N4T1U
4.5 V  1.0% S-1002CB45I-M5T1U S-1002CB45I-N4T1U
4.6 V  1.0% S-1002CB46I-M5T1U S-1002CB46I-N4T1U
4.7 V  1.0% S-1002CB47I-M5T1U S-1002CB47I-N4T1U
4.8 V  1.0% S-1002CB48I-M5T1U S-1002CB48I-N4T1U
4.9 V  1.0% S-1002CB49I-M5T1U S-1002CB49I-N4T1U
5.0 V  1.0% S-1002CB50I-M5T1U S-1002CB50I-N4T1U